#### 504472581 07/25/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4519283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAY JIE-QIANG WU	10/13/2014
LING WANG	10/13/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VM PHARMA LLC	
Street Address:	45535 NORTHPORT LOOP EAST	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94538	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15511946

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202) 371-2600 Phone:

Email: jcovert@skgf.com, tarjahn@skgf.com, dcolonna@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1861.4090001/JMC/THN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. COVERT, #38,759	
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Covert, #38,759/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=18614090001AssignmentInventorstoVMPharmaLLC#page1.tif source=18614090001AssignmentInventorstoVMPharmaLLC#page2.tif source=18614090001AssignmentInventorstoVMPharmaLLC#page3.tif source=18614090001AssignmentInventorstoVMPharmaLLC#page4.tif

**REEL: 043092 FRAME: 0368** 504472581

**PATENT** 

### ASSIGNMENT

Jay Jie-Qiang WU, residing at 34069 Frederick Lane, Fremont, CA 94555; and Ling WANG, residing at 31404 San Ardo Court, Union City, CA 94587 (referred to as "Assignor") has made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS AND THEIR SALTS, and which is a:

(1)	provisional application  (a)  to be filed herewith; or  (b)  bearing Application No. 62/051,698, and filed on September 17, 2014;
(2)	non-provisional application  (a) to be filed herewith; or  (b) bearing Application No., and filed on; or
(3)	PCT application (a) bearing Application No., and filed on.

WHEREAS, VM PHARMA LLC, a corporation duly organized and having its principal place of business at 45535 Northport Loop East, Fremont, CA 94538 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph
   (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

110942552 v1

# Attorney Docket No.: VMPH-312/03US 314351-2026 Page 3 of 4

Date: Och 13, 2014  By: Jay Jie-Qiang WU
State of California
County of
On, before me,,
Notary Public, personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires:

110942552 v1

## Attorney Docket No.: VMPH-312/03US 314351-2026 Page 4 of 4

Date: (3/13/2014 By: 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	
Ling WANG	
State of California	
County of	
On, before me,,	
Notary Public, personally appeared	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose	
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by	
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that	
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above	
My Commission Expires:	

110942552 v1

PATENT REEL: 043092 FRAME: 0372